In Loving Memory of

Robert Lee Walker "Caddy"

Sunrise November 2, 1945

Sunset September 29, 2014

Service Tuesday, October 7, 2014 - 11:00 a.m.

Whigham Funeral Home

580 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Newark, New Jersey

Rev. Willie Matthews, Officiating

<u>Obituary</u>

Robert Lee Walker was born in Newark, New Jersey on November 2, 1945 to the late Elijah Walker and Eva Mae Bryant. He attended Newark Public Schools - 18th Ave. and Newark Vocational.

Rob was an avid sports fan. His favorite teams were Yankees and Dallas Cowboys. He also played softball with several teams (The Raiders and Mean Machine).

He lived his life to the fullest no worries, loved all the children and family, great debater on anything you would want to talk about, in other words he thought he knew it all and that's when the debating started.

Robert retired from the Newark Board of Education with twentyseven years of service. After retiring worked part-time for WWW Transportation until his time of illness.

Robert Lee Walker departed this life on to the Lord peacefully on September 29, 2014 at Beth Israel Hospital - The Critical Care Unit and Hospice Unit. These units did everything possible as far as medical transition.

Rob was preceded in death by his mother, father, son, Robert Jr. and brother, Joseph.

Rob is survived by: his wife, Marlene; children, Dawn and Kariem; special nephew, Damon; special niece, Diamond; grandchildren, Shakira, Nadirah, Amir, Dawana and Naraya; sisters-in-law, Bernice Walker, Debra Dickson and Linda Crawford; brothers-in-law, William Crawford and Jerome Crawford; special niece, Debra; nephews and nieces, Todd (Barbra), Daniel, Dante, Gabriel, Tara and Gerard.

<u>Order of Service</u>

Processional

Scripture Readings Old Testament New Testament

Prayer

Hymn

Obituary & Acknowledgments

Remarks

Selection

Eulogy

Recessional

Interment

Hollywood Memorial Park Union, New Jersey Caddy, we will truly miss you, will never forget you. You fought a good fight with your illness, but God loved you first. We are at peace with no regrets and will hope and believe that we will see each other again.

Acknowledgement

The family wishes to express their sincere thanks and appreciation for all acts of kindness and expressions of sympathy that was shown to them during this time of bereavement.

Professional Services by: Whigham Funeral Home

580 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Newark, New Jersey 07102 973-622-6872 *Carolyn Whigham, Director*



vww.honoryou.com